



**PACHELI INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED**

CIN : L74110MH1985PLC037772

Corp. Off. : J-71, Lower Ground Floor, J-Block Paryavaran Complex Ignou Road,  
Neb Sarai, New Delhi-110062 | ✉ dhoot\_2000@rediffmail.com | +91 8294697644

**Date: 31.05.2024**

To,  
The Department of Corporate Service  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

**SCRIPT CODE: 523862 (Pacheli Industrial Finance Limited) EQ - ISIN - INE926B01016**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Submission of Extract of Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024.**

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find herewith enclosed copies of Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2024. Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Audited Financial Results was published in one English Newspaper “**English Daily Active Times**” and in one Marathi Newspaper “**Marathi Daily Dainik Mumbai Lakshadeep**” in the language of the region where the registered office situated. The web link for the direct access to the abovementioned newspaper advertisement are <https://mumbailakshadeep.in/mumbai-lakshadeep-31-05-2024>

This is for your information and record.

**Thanking You**

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Pacheli Industrial Finance Limited**

**Paras Nath Verma  
(Managing Director)  
DIN:09753924**

**RAMRAS BLDG. NO. 3 CO-OP. HOUSING SOC. LTD.**  
**DEEMED CONVEYANCE NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied to this office for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following properties. The next hearing is kept on 19/06/2024 at 2:00 PM.

**M/s. Shree Enterprises through Partner & Land Owner And Others** those who have interest in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned below. Failure to submit any say, it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will be taken.

**Description of the property - Village Naringi, Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar**

Survey No.	Hissa No.	Plot No.	Area
215	5	-	1040.00 Sq. Mtrs.

Office : Administrative Building-A, 206, 2nd Floor, Kolgaon, Palghar-Boisar Road, Tal. & Dist. Palghar. Date : 30/05/2024



**East West Holdings Limited**

Regd. Office: 62, Adarsh Industrial Estate, Sahar Chakala Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400099  
 CIN:L74110MH1981PLC298496 Website: www.ewhl.in Email: info@ewhl.in

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024**

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-03-2024 Audited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited
Total Income from Operations	7,648.33	4,240.02	5,432.96	21,748.50	25,104.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	779.35	45.06	9.99	863.28	(79.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	779.35	45.06	9.99	863.28	(79.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	603.99	23.12	(8.52)	636.84	(126.10)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	616.58	16.41	(31.88)	729.26	(242.09)
Paid up Equity Share Capital				2,551.50	2,461.78
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				4,165.05	3,974.31
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:	0.48	0.02	(0.01)	0.50	(0.10)
2. Diluted:	0.48	0.02	(0.01)	0.50	(0.10)

**Note: 1 Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results Pursuant to Reg. 47(1)(b)**

Particulars	31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
Total Income from Operations	7,354.46	3,944.72	5,145.22	20,704.48	24,043.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	764.60	(15.31)	(5.36)	723.88	(136.16)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	615.30	(16.53)	(1.65)	567.45	(150.34)

2. The above results for the Quarter and year ended 31.03.2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 29/05/2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an Unmodified opinion on the aforesaid result.

3. The Company operates in a single segment of Freight Services as per INDAS 108

4. The above is an extract of the Audited Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31/03/2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (at www.bseindia.com and www.ewhl.in).

5. Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench has, vide Order dated 4th January, 2024 sanctioned the Scheme of Amalgamation between Zip Express & Logistics Private Limited and East West Freight Carriers Limited with the East West Holdings Limited. The Company has received approval from ROC on 12th April, 2024 & effect of the same has been considered in financials.

6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified as considered necessary to facilitate comparison. After approval of amalgamation, figures of M/s East West Holdings Limited, M/s East West Freight Carriers Ltd and M/s ZIP Express & Logistics Private Ltd have been merged as Standalone Figures and M/s Unique Air Freight Express & Logistics Pvt Ltd Figures have been consolidated in Consolidated Figures, figures of previous years are also reclassified on the same lines.

**By orders of the Board For East West Holdings Ltd**  
 Sd/-  
 Place: Mumbai Date : 29/05/2024  
 Mohammed Ajaz, Managing Director

**JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED**  
 Regd Off & Works : L-3 MIDC, Industrial Area, P.O. Chikhalthana, Aurangabad 431006  
 Tel : +91 240 6614480 Fax No. +91 240 2482208  
 Email: kb@jainxaamcol.co.in/info@jainxaamcol.co.in  
 CIN : L74999MH1947PLC005695

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2024 Reviewed	12/31/2023 Reviewed	31/03/2023 Reviewed	31/03/2024 Audited	31/03/2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	615.13	497.88	519	2098.02	2034.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	44.8	-15.68	22	74.52	175.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	44.8	-15.68	22	74.52	175.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	31.21	-5.32	18	51.94	125.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	31.21	-5.32	18	51.94	125.44
6	Equity Share Capital	149.94	149.94	149.94	149.94	149.94
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	2.09	-0.36	1.23	3.47	8.38

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.jainxaamcol.com.  
 2. The aforesaid Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 30/05/2024.  
 3. The figures have been rounded to the two decimals of the lakhs. Previous year's figures have been regrouped, recast and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period figures.

**For JAINEXAAMCOL LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**MOHANLAL Z. KOTHARI**  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 01486305

Place: Aurangabad  
 Date: 30-05-2024

**OMNITEX INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED**

(CIN No. L17100MH1987PLC042391)  
 Registered Office: Sabnam House, Plot No. A 15/16, Central Cross Road, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 093  
 Tel: 022-40635100 Fax: 022-40635199 e-mail: redressel@omnitex.com website: www.omnitex.com

**STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**  
 All Figures except EPS are Rupees in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		March 31, 2024 (Refer Note 7) (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	<b>Income</b>					
	(a) Revenue from Operations	58.62	49.73	34.05	169.52	34.05
	(b) Other Income	155.81	5.26	0.01	165.64	3.25
	<b>Total Income</b>	214.43	54.99	34.06	335.16	37.30
2	<b>Expenses</b>					
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed		57.75	48.98	166.98	33.55
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade					
	(c) Change in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade					
	(d) Employee Benefits Expense	0.91	0.90	0.90	2.91	3.62
	(e) Finance Costs					0.95
	(f) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	(0.01)		1.44	1.64	6.08
	(g) Other Expenses	2.25	2.23	2.68	12.02	12.82
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	60.90	62.11	36.57	183.55	57.02
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)</b>	153.53	2.88	(4.51)	151.61	(19.72)
4	<b>Exceptional Items Net (Refer Note No 5)</b>		(1.50)		201.80	
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) before tax (3+4)</b>	153.53	1.38	(4.51)	353.41	(19.72)
6	<b>Tax Expense (Refer Note 6)</b>					
	(a) Current Tax					
	(b) Deferred Tax	30.60			30.60	
	(c) MAT Credit Entitlement reversed				(32.45)	
	(d) Prior Period Adjustment for taxes			(0.97)		(0.97)
7	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)</b>	184.13	1.38	(5.48)	351.56	(20.69)
8	<b>Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)</b>					
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss					
	(Refer Note 7)	2,170.63	32.72		11,798.36	
	(b) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss					
	(Refer Note 7)	2,170.63	32.72		11,798.36	
9	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period (7-8)</b>	2,354.76	34.10	(5.48)	12,149.92	(20.69)
10	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)</b>	423.10	423.10	423.10	423.10	423.10
11	<b>Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)</b>				12,265.44	115.52
12	<b>Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized except for the year ended March)</b>					
	(a) Basic	4.38	0.03	(0.13)	8.36	(0.49)
	(b) Diluted	4.38	0.03	(0.13)	8.36	(0.49)

**AUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MARCH 2024**

Particulars	As At		Particulars	Year Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)			
<b>ASSETS</b>			<b>ASSETS</b>		
(1) Non-current Assets			(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	1.64	6.08
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	0.26	2.11	(b) Intangible Assets		
(b) Capital Work in Progress			(i) Intangible Assets under Development		
(c) Investment Property (Refer Note 5)		145.42	(ii) Investments (Refer Note 4)	15,805.16	323.31
(d) Other Intangible Assets			(i) Loans		
(e) Intangible Assets under Development			(ii) Financial Assets	1.92	2.27
(f) Financial Assets			(g) Non-Current Tax Assets (Net)	21.07	33.97
(i) Investments (Refer Note 4)	15,805.16	323.31	(h) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)		
(ii) Loans			(i) Other Non-current Assets	0.23	0.23
(iii) Financial Assets			<b>Sub-total - Non-current Assets</b>	<b>15,828.84</b>	<b>507.31</b>
(g) Non-Current Tax Assets (Net)			(2) Current Assets		
(h) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)			(a) Inventories		
(i) Other Non-current Assets	0.23	0.23	(b) Financial Assets		
<b>Sub-total - Non-current Assets</b>	<b>15,828.84</b>	<b>507.31</b>	(i) Investments	26.23	19.29
(2) Current Assets			(ii) Trade Receivables	293.30	5.48
(a) Inventories			(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents		
(b) Financial Assets			(iv) Loans		
(i) Investments			(v) Other Financial Assets		
(ii) Trade Receivables	26.23	19.29	(c) Other Current Assets	12.18	7.42
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	293.30	5.48	<b>Sub-total - Current Assets</b>	<b>331.71</b>	<b>321.9</b>
(iv) Loans			<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	<b>16,160.35</b>	<b>539.50</b>
(v) Other Financial Assets			<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
(c) Other Current Assets	12.18	7.42	(1) Equity		
<b>Sub-total - Current Assets</b>	<b>331.71</b>	<b>321.9</b>	(a) Equity Share Capital	423.10	423.10
<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	<b>16,160.35</b>	<b>539.50</b>	(b) Other Equity	12,265.44	115.52
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>			<b>Sub-total - Equity</b>	<b>12,688.54</b>	<b>538.62</b>
(1) Equity			(2) Liability		
(a) Equity Share Capital	423.10	423.10	(a) Financial Liabilities		
(b) Other Equity	12,265.44	115.52	(i) Borrowings		
<b>Sub-total - Equity</b>	<b>12,688.54</b>	<b>538.62</b>	(ii) Other Non-current Liabilities		
(2) Liability			(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	3,469.73	
(a) Financial Liabilities			<b>Sub-total - Non-current Liabilities</b>	<b>3,469.73</b>	
(i) Borrowings			<b>Current Liabilities</b>		
(ii) Other Non-current Liabilities			(a) Financial Liabilities		
(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	3,469.73		(i) Trade Payable		
<b>Sub-total - Non-current Liabilities</b>	<b>3,469.73</b>		(ii) Other Current Liabilities		
<b>Current Liabilities</b>			(b) Provisions		
(a) Financial Liabilities			(c) Current Tax Liabilities (net)	2.08	0.88
(i) Trade Payable			<b>Sub-total - Current Liabilities</b>	<b>2.08</b>	<b>0.88</b>
(ii) Other Current Liabilities	1.21	0.88	<b>Sub-total - Total Liabilities</b>	<b>3,471.81</b>	<b>0.88</b>
(b) Provisions	0.87		<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>16,160.35</b>	<b>539.50</b>
(c) Current Tax Liabilities (net)					
<b>Sub-total - Current Liabilities</b>	<b>2.08</b>	<b>0.88</b>			
<b>Sub-total - Total Liabilities</b>	<b>3,471.81</b>	<b>0.88</b>			
<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>16,160.35</b>	<b>539.50</b>			

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, have been extracted from the audited financial statements of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2024 and reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2024.  
 2. The above audited financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.omnitex.com).  
 3. The Company has only one business segment, i.e. Trading (Fabrics / Yarn).  
 4. The Company holds 745,098 equity shares in Strata Geosystems (India) Private Limited (SGPL), which were acquired at a cost of Rs. 323.31 lakhs in earlier years. The Company had, along with promoter shareholders of SGPL entered into Share Subscription and Purchase Agreement (SSPA) on 20th June 2023 with a party to sell the above equity shares at a consideration of Rupees One thousand seven hundred twenty two and paise twenty five per equity share. The sale of these shares was subject to various terms and conditions to be fulfilled by the purchasing party. Pending completion of the sale, the agreed sale prices of each share was considered as the best estimate of fair value of these shares for the purpose of quarterly results as on 30th June, 2023 and subsequently. Necessary fair value adjustment, accordingly was made by the Company through Other Comprehensive Income in the quarterly financial results announced by the Company during the year based on the above SSPA. The SSPA was terminated by the Company and other shareholders of SGPL as intimated to the BSE Limited on 22nd September, 2023 due to failure of the acquirer to complete the proposed transaction within the agreed time. Subsequently, SGPL bought back part of its shares after the close of the financial year at a price of Rs. 2,100/- per share based on the valuation report of an approved valuer dated 21st March, 2024. Accordingly, the fair value of these shares of SGPL as on 31st March, 2024 has been considered as per the accounting policy followed by the Company based on the above price of Rs. 2,100/- per equity share (net of capital expenditure incurred in connection with the proposed sale referred to above). In the previous year, cost of these unquoted shares was considered as an appropriate estimate of fair value because of wide range of possible fair value measurements and cost represented the best estimate of fair value within that range. These investments in equity instruments are not held for trading, instead they are held for medium or long term strategic purpose. After the close of the financial year, the Company surrendered 12,241 equity shares of SGPL to the said company pursuant to exercise of buy-back option at a price of Rs. 2,100/- per share in terms of Letter of Offer dated 1st April, 2024 against receipt of buyback proceeds of Rs. 257.06 lakhs on 25th April, 2024. Under the buyback process, 12,241 shares have been cancelled by SGPL after the close of the financial year.  
 5. Exceptional Item of income (net) is in respect of profit on sale of Company's investment property situated at Unit No. 317, 318 and 319, Tanta Jogan Industrial Premises Co-op Soc Ltd, Sitaram Mills Compound, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel East, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 011 for a consideration of Rs.351.00 lakhs (Rupees Three hundred fifty one lakhs only). The sale deed has been executed and registered with the Joint Sub-Registrar, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 025 during the year.  
 6. (i) The Company has opted for lower tax rate prescribed under Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("the Act") from the current financial year and accordingly, provision for tax and deferred tax has been made based on lower rate. Further, in view of the above option, the brought forward MAT credit hitherto available to the Company under Section 115JAA of the Act, is now not available, hence the brought forward balance of such credit accordingly, provision for tax and deferred tax has been made based on lower rate. Further, in view of the above option, the brought forward MAT credit hitherto available to the Company under Section 115JAA of the Act, is now not available, hence the brought forward balance of such credit accordingly, provision for tax and deferred tax has been made based on lower rate.  
 (ii) Provision for tax for the year has been made after claiming a deduction of Rs. 149.02 lakhs under section 80-M of the Act which is subject to fulfillment of conditions prescribed under that section by the due date of filing the income tax return by the Company. No tax is payable for the year after considering the aforesaid deduction.  
 7. The figures for the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 and the unaudited year to date figures upto December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review by auditors  
 8. Figures of previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Omnitex Industries (India) Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Narendra Dalmia**  
 Director (DIN: 00071559)

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 30th May 2024

**INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD**

Regd. Office: Plot-15, 6th Floor, Sec-44, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana - 122002

Branch Office: Unit No. 201, Above Ajab Publication Near SVC Bank, Shahupur Lane No. 2, Kolhapur 416001 Branch Office: SHANTI TOWER-8, OFFICE NUMBER 201, STILL FIRST FLOOR, NEAR SBI BANK, MUMBAI, NAKA NASHIK Maharashtra- 42200 Branch Office: Centre One, 2nd Floor, Shop No. 1, CS No. 121/4D/4E, Plot No. 2, 3, 4, Vijayanagar, Sakinaka, Mumbai 416116 BRANCH OFFICE: 1st Floor, CKB Aare, Near Deopur Bus Stand, Agra Road, Dhule Maharashtra-424002

**POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

Whereas, the Undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the India Shelter Finance And Corporation Ltd, Under The Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 And In Exercise Of Power Conferred Under Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of The Security Interest (enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued A Demand Notice On The Date Noted Against The Account As Mentioned Hereinafter, Calling Upon The Borrower And Also The Owner Of The Property/Surety To Repay The Amount Within 60 Days From The Date Of The Said Notice. Whereas The Owner Of The Property And The Other Having Failed To Repay The Amount, Notice Is Hereby Given To The Undersigned Borrowers And The Public In General That The Undersigned Has Taken Symbolic Possession Of The Property/ies Described Herein Below In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred On Him/her Under Section 13(14) Of The Said Act Read With Rules 8 & 9 Of The Said Rules On The Dates Mentioned Against Each Account. Now, The Borrower In Particular And The Public In General Is Hereby Cautioned Not To Deal With The Property/ies And Any Dealing With The Property/ies Will Be Subject To The Charge Of Indemnity Shelter Finance Corporation Limited And Its Associates.

Sl. No.
---------

